MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the
LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied

(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)




(4%

10
12
14
16
18
20
22
24
26
28
30
32
34
36
38
40

L.D. 1483

DATE: 5 |5T 05 (Filing No. s-&.”

HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

Reported by:

Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Secretary
of the Senate. ' '

STATE OF MAINE
SENATE
122ND LEGISLATURE
FIRST SPECIAL SESSION

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT '/ §" to S.P. 509, L.D. 1483, Bill, "An
Act To Amend the Laws Governing Reimbursement of Nursing
Facilities and Nursing Home Admission Contracts"

Amend the bill by striking out everything after the enacting
clause and before the summary and inserting in its place the
following:

'Sec. 1. 22 MRSA §1720 is enacted to read:

172 N ing facili ical dir r rei rsemen
Th depar n shall includ in i alculation of
reim men r vi i n in ili an
llowan £ £ medi ir r i ar
amoun X wi h in j to
an annual cost-of-living adjustment.'
SUMMARY

This amendment removes from the bill all provisions except
raising the cap on the medical director's salary.

FISCAL NOTE REQLIRE

(See attached)

Page 1-LR1121(2)

COMMITTIEE AMENDMENT



Approved: 05/16/05 shmpegre= -

122nd MAINE LEGISLATURE
LD 1483 LR 1121(02)

An Act To Amend the Laws Governing Reimbursement of Nursing Facilities and Nursing Home
Admission Contracts

Fiscal Note for Bill as Amended by Committee Amendment A'
Committee: Health and Human Services
Fiscal Note Required: Yes

Fiscal Note

Minor cost increase - General Fund
Fiscal Detail and Notes

Any additional costs to the Department of Health and Human Services are expected to be minor and can be absorbed
by the department utilizing existing budgetary resources.

LR1121(2) - Fiscal Note - Page 1 of 1





