

	L.D. 1483
2	DATE: $5 \cdot 19 \cdot 05$ (Filing No. S-21)
4	
6	HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES
8	Reported by:
10	Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Secretary of the Senate.
12	STATE OF MAINE
14	SENATE 122ND LEGISLATURE
16	FIRST SPECIAL SESSION
18	COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to S.P. 509, L.D. 1483, Bill, "An
20	Act To Amend the Laws Governing Reimbursement of Nursing
22	Facilities and Nursing Home Admission Contracts"
24	Amend the bill by striking out everything after the enacting clause and before the summary and inserting in its place the following:
26	Sec. 1. 22 MRSA §1720 is enacted to read:
28	
30	§1720. Nursing facility medical director reimbursement
30	The department shall include in its calculation of
32	reimbursement for services provided by a nursing facility an allowance for the cost of a medical director in a base year
34	amount not to exceed \$10,000, with that amount being subject to an annual cost-of-living adjustment.
36	<u> </u>
38	SUMMARY
40	This amendment removes from the bill all provisions except raising the cap on the medical director's salary.

FISCAL NOTE REQUIRED (See attached)

Page 1-LR1121(2)

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT



122nd MAINE LEGISLATURE

LD 1483

LR 1121(02)

An Act To Amend the Laws Governing Reimbursement of Nursing Facilities and Nursing Home Admission Contracts

> Fiscal Note for Bill as Amended by Committee Amendment Committee: Health and Human Services Fiscal Note Required: Yes

Fiscal Note

Minor cost increase - General Fund

Fiscal Detail and Notes

Any additional costs to the Department of Health and Human Services are expected to be minor and can be absorbed by the department utilizing existing budgetary resources.